
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3744
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2011
INDIA S ONE BILLIONTH BABY
Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has declared any child, one billionth baby;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has made any commitment to the child on being the country`s billionth baby; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY)
(a): No.

(b)to(d): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

